505263386 01/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5310158

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KOOL PRODUCTS, LLC			03/29/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	DANIEL	DANIEL J. IVERSON		
Street Address:	200 2NE	200 2ND AVENUE NW		
City:	BYRON	BYRON		
State/Country:	MINNES	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55920	55920		
ratent number:		J/0J/90		
Detent Number	- I I	0765796	-	
	F	5765790		
		5763796		
CORRESPONDENCI		5763796		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Correspondence wil using a fax number,	E DATA Il be sent to if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is ur		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided;	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-920-3959 ohn@bartzlaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provided; g ju he: F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-920-3959 ohn@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided; g ine: F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-920-3959 ohn@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ 6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH SUIT	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided; ju he: F 6 E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-920-3959 ohn@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ 6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH SUIT EDINA, MINNESOTA 55435	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided; je ne: F e NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-920-3959 ohn@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ 6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH SUIT	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided; je ne: F e NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-920-3959 ohn@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ 6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH SUIT EDINA, MINNESOTA 55435	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided; je ne: F e NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-920-3959 ohn@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ 6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH SUIT EDINA, MINNESOTA 55435	ent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kool Products, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of a Puzzle Tray having certain novel features and various configurations disclosed and claimed in a United States Patent No. D765,796, issued September 6, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Daniel J. Iverson (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") residing at 200 2nd Avenue NW, Byron, Minnesota 55920, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention and the patent and in any improvements thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid U.S. Patent No. D765,796 and to any and all patents, registrations, and the like, resulting from U.S. Patent No. D765,796, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title to the invention hereby transferred.

EXECUTED this 29th of March 2018.

(Juono Juando Vivonne J. Iverson, Manager

Kool Products, LLC